

Fax: 6483 4882

Email: alfredauto@hotmail.com

Blk 5035 Ang Mo Kio Ave 3 # 01-351 Industrial Park 2 Singapore 569538 Reg. No. 391089/00-E



LETTER OF DEMAND

[WITHOUT PREJUDICE, SAVE AS TO COST]

Tel: 6483 4586

Date: 22.06.2022

Your Ref: CC6/AIG22005729/PA3

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #09-16 Singapore 079120. (Motor Claim Department)

Re: Property Damage Direct Settlement Claim Accident involving SMT4265S & SLQ9872J on 6th June 2022.

Lump Sum Repair (SMT4265S) 4,650.00 Loss of Rental 642.00 LTA Search Fee 7.45 Waived Cost & Disbursement & Report @ 321.00

Grand Total:

5,299.45 (SGD)

Please also note that you or your insurer should send us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter within 7 days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence proceedings without further notice to you or your insurer.

We shall be glad if you can forward the payment at your early convenience.

For internet banking transfer - OCBC Current Account No. 620-453233-001 or **PAYNOW UEN 39108900E**

ACKNOWLEDGED BY	DATE	ALFRED AUTO SERVICES & SUPPLIES
		afred Quah
		V

Note: Full payment must be completed 7 days from the date of this letter. There will be an interest of 1.5% imposed per month on overdue invoice. Thank you.

Date: 7 06 2022	
To The Motor Claims Manager	
M/s Ale Asia Pacific Insurance Ptel	± 1.
78 Shenton Way	
#09-16	
Singapore 679120	
Dear Sirs,	
ACCIDENT ON 06/06/2022 19:00	TATION STATE STATES TO SEE
ACCIDENT ON 06/06/2022 19:00 8MT 4265S AND SLQ 9872J	ENVOLVENG VEHICLES NOS:
ALONG / AT Tempines Ave 10.	
I/We, Low frew Mui	of NRIC NO.: 31556679 E
am/are the registered owner of motorcar no: 8MT 4	2653 . I/We, hereby
authorised you to release all compensation monies per	taining to the above-mentioned accident,
directly to my repairer, M/s Alfred Auto Services & Sup	plies.
I/We, hereby authorise the said repairer, M/s Alfred Aut	
compensation monies due to me from you or any other p	arty, regarding the said accident.
Thank you.	
	~ 0 \wedge
	10/9721
Signature	Signature
LOW OF WALL	Witness by: Bush Hock Wah
Owner: LOW SIEW MUI	
	NRIC No: 81748849/2
	7/06/2022

s.)

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>ALFRED AUTO SERVICES & SUPPLIES</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$5,250.00</u> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>SMT 4265S</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>06/06/2022</u> (date) along <u>TAMPINES AVE 10</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SLQ 9872J</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>08/06/2022</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>LOW SIEW MUI</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SMT 4265S</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SMT 4265S (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _____ (day) of _____ (month) 2022 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)





Services & Supplies





Tax Invoice: 70622

[WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS]

Date: 22.06.2022

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #09-16 Singapore 079120

Cc:

Low Siew Mui Blk 273 Tampines St. 22 #10-60 Singapore 520273.

Mitsubishi Attrage 1.2 CVT

Final Repair Cost for Motor Vehicle Reg. No: SMT 4265 S

4,650.00 Lump Sum Repair **Grand Total:** 4,650.00 (SGD)

We shall be glad if you can forward the payment at your early convenience.

For internet banking transfer – OCBC Current Account No. 620-453233-001 or **PAYNOW UEN 39108900E**

DATE	ALFRED AUTO SERVICES & SUPPLIES
	Afred Quah
	DATE

Note: Full payment must be completed 7 days from the invoice date. There will be an interest of 1.5% imposed per month on overdue invoice. Thank you.



TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO.: 200106276D

ODI REG. NO	2001002702
DATE	INVOICE NO.
24/6/2022	A 44841

INVOICE TO. LOW SIEW MUI BLK 273 TAMPINES ST 22 #10-60 SINGAPORE 520273

	VHA NO.	DUE DATE	VEH NO.
	A 44841	24/6/2022	SFG 3238 D
DESCRIPTION	NO. OF DAYS	RATE	AMOUNT
RENTAL FROM 08 JUNE 2022 TO 14 JUNE 2022 YOUR REF: SMT 4265 S	6	100.00	600.00
Account Name: BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD Account No: 118-312-9991 Paynow UEN: 200106276D	Subtotal		\$600.00
Bank: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LTD (UOB) Branch: UOB Shaw Centre Branch Bank Address: 1 Scotts Road #03-04 Shaw Centre Singapore 228208 Bank Code: 7375 Branch Code: 018 Swift Code: UOVBSGSG	GST @ 7%		\$42.00
All cheques must be made payable to BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD. *Please indicate the invoice number and vehicle number in the reference.	TOTAL		\$642.00

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S) 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666







6/22

BKW RENT A

VHA No: A 4484	1
----------------	---

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666 ACRA No: 20-0106276-D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D 24 HOURS HELPLINE : 6223 1122

VEHICLE	HIRING	AGREEMEN'	T

Workshop: ALFRED MOTO

	Additional Designation of the last of the	TO UT			Hirer's C	WI	venicie iv	1 1110	72	P 2 Het	lace ven iv	10:	
Name (as in I/C)	LOW SIEW	-	1 1 0	_	Loan Vel	hicle	No: S	4932	36	0	VR N	lo:	
NRIC/Passport No: 513				1	Make & N	Mode	el: 📆	teris	had no	- 1 1.	Auto/Ma	nual Group:	
Address: BLK 3		NES ST		7	A THE REAL		ng take	CHARGE	S	10.00	:	\$	cts
#	10-60	a but a shiften	s(5202+	-3_)	Daily		6	day @\$	10	0	Per day	\$600	1
Name & Address of Empl	oyer	Market Market		1	Weekly/N	/lontl	1	week @\$	Jim'r EV		k/Monthly	7000	-
-	ins at deviation of marie and	THE THE CALL	A STATE OF S	7	Others		,						
Occupation Driving Licence No:				7-		1		@\$		Per da	av/Monthly		
		_ Passed Da	ate: 10/10/6	7	Delivery/0			Tel-fine	-2017	10100	xy/ivioritiny		
D/L Type: Local/Int'l/Other Tel(O)		a de la compansión de l	9781934	2	Delivery/	COIIC	CHOIT OV	a Joseph Gunger 1 Joseph Gunger	JIS AGE	GST	70/	dun	1
ADROIST ID 2 OF VIS		Last of alter			OPN	-		~			T/	742	1
L	PRIVER'S PAR	TICULAF	RS		OR No:	T.	_ E	3/8	1/2	(A) SU	JB-TOTAL F	9642	+
Name (as in I/C)			diversel ve no services and		Petrol Level &	OU	T ₁₂ Just Justine				et ken e.e.	north a	
NRIC/Passport No:		Date of Birth	h:	TE	Surcharge	IN		g g	2-2		says on the	DE LA	
Address:			Age:		First				unce (GST			
n is a decad meran	Challenger to early con-	antenna muse h	S(1) Year on the control of the cont	G ()	Excess m	-			Stations and their	TOTAL (CHARGES		
Occupation Driving Licence No:				Yrs								0.94	7/2/2
D/L Type: Local/Int'l/Other					V Consult			net sole a la color als sole la color		After the The	Bank:	and and	
D/L Type. Local Intervention	3		itaet 140.					C/AMEX/CH			Luci policina		
B		-		7 1	Expiry D			7. 2. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7.	No trackle	7 61	sa, ng shibidur Musikinnesi b		
0	7 8	2											4,000
			- THE STATE OF THE				R EXCES	S (Subject t	to GST	r): \$ <u>2</u>	000	-	
									ems 🗔	Hub Ca	ap 🔲 Ra	idio / CD Cart	ridge
w		20 25 2 10 C		6							Cap 🔲 Sp		
			0					es - reg vana en son ken					
				-		1	L	ay					
INDICATE:					×		4						
A - Accidents D - Dents	100				Hirer's Si	ignat	ture :	neaton PE n		Ā	dditional Di	river's Signa	ture :
S - Scratches X - Crack		#			SINGAP	ORE	Use Onl	/	Tale:	er adires	Par shoot are combatted and	und dist	
I have read and agree	to the terms and co	ondition on I	both sides of this a	agreemer	nt. If I have	e pre	sented a	charge/cre	dit car	d for pay	ment. I agr	ee that all ar	mounts
payable under this agreemade on the charge	eement and for par /credit_card_vouch	rking and tr ner. All info	affic infringements ormation I have	s may be been giv	billed to the en BKW	Rer	iccount a it A Car	Pte Ltd i	ature n con	nection	with this a	agreement is	s true
IMPORTANT			steb larrowied to	0.	legal c	osts	on a full ir	demnity bas	is), wh	atsoever	and howsoev	ver brought ag or the operatio	jainst,
 The Hirer and the a years and be holding 	ng valid driving license	es and have a	a minimum of 2 years	s regular	vehicle	a Ful	excess a	mount have	to be p	aid immed	diately in the	event of an ac	ccident.
damages costs to b	g experience. Failure be Borne by the Hirer/	the Authorise	ed Driver.		occurr	ed A	ny damag	e to the car v	vill be i	epair at B	KW authoriz	icle if an accided workshop.	
(2) All vehicles are sun	pplied with petrol and s \$10 on top of a petro	should return	ed with petrol level li	ikewise. (er should	offensi	ive sr	nell e.g. ci	garette, duria	an or p	et's smell,	, the hirer and	re not allowed d/or driver sha	. Any all bear
he fail to return the 3. No refund for early	vehicle at the appropri	riate petrol le	vel.		9 The Hi	irer a	grees that	a punctured	tvre, e	mpty petr	ol tank, loss	of vehicle's ke	y or
for any late return a	at the rate shown per h Any returns after our o	nour per day.	inclusive of CDW ar	na/or PAI	locked	kevs	s inside of	vehicle, by it	tself, di	oes not co	onstitute a pr	eakdown and upon to respon	tnat
day rental.					such o	CCUIT	ence the	Hirer shall be	ear the	cost of su	ich response	at \$60.00 per liately. An acci	r trip.
 Use of the vehicle to peddling or trafficking 	na smuaalina), is stric	ctly prohibited	d.		report	must	be made	within 24 hou	urs. Fa	ilure to co	mply, the hire	er will have to	porne
without prior writter	Singapore use only an consent of BKW Rei	nt A Car Pte	Ltd. The hirer is liable	le for a	the eve	ent o	f an accide	ant .				paid immedia	
of non-disclosure o) in additional to the a f Malaysia usage.				in the	car is	sufficient	and do not d	rive w	nen the ve	ehicle is stall	adiator water and does not	have
6 The hirer and/or dri	iver shall be responsibilities and pe	ole for all dan	nages or losses how sed on the vehicle fo	rsoever	12 All cus	stome	ers' data w	Il be kept str	ictly co	ntidential	bear by the h and is solely	used for the	
whatsoever reason	in respect of or in cor	nnection with ole for all clai	it's use or operation ms. damages, losse	S,	purpos 13.1 unde	se of	d and agre	g the sales tr ee to the per	ansact	ions and	other relating	matters. nt stated on th	ie
increased insurance	e premiums, non-way	eage	check By	luding	Terms	and mark	Condition	s Page.	i sylmel	0	A	a	
Date Out Tir	iville		ANDREW						pt	Hirer	's/Driver Sign	nature	
Deturn Of Vahiola: The	Hirer Driver Is Require	ed To Sign In	The Column "Signa	ture Of Hi	rer Driver Fa	ailing	Which Th	e Day And Ti	ime Ins	serted Belo	ow Shall Be I	Deemed To Be	e The Or
Day And Time The Vehi Questioned On Any Acc	icle is Returned To RK	W Rent A Ca	ar Pte Ltd And The S	ame Shall	Be Accepte	ea As	Conclusiv	e Evidence	OFFILE	Same An	Gilali Not E	55 Ghaneriged	
	1 102	eage	Check By	B. I.		mark		25000	A	5	202	ag	EI
14/6/22	1246	1386	Irhm	ILL	,000	0	0 00	000		Hirer	's/Driver Sign	nature	

naupont



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

07 Jun 2022 / 23:09:56

Receipt Date/Time:

07 Jun 2022 / 23:09:52

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-220607-004412

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SLQ9872J As at 06 Jun 2022/19:00:00 Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE 1 Insurance Enquiry - SLQ9872J Enquiry Fee 20220607230920730737	E PTE. LTD.	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	krpjycj71G1969705J4138739		Credit Card	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 20 June 2022 11:54 AM **To:** mulyadi.msg@hotmail.com

Subject: Claim Notification - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLQ 9872J(AIG) AND SMT 4265S

AT/ALONG TAMPINES AVE 10 ON 06/06/2022

20 June 2022

MUHAMMAD MULYADI BIN ABDUL RAHIM

[By Email Only]

Dear Sir/Madam,

You Ref: SLQ9872J

Our Ref: CC6/AIG22005729/pa3

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLQ 9872J(AIG) AND SMT 4265S AT/ALONG TAMPINES AVE 10 ON 06/06/2022

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SMT4265S against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour. Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third-party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third-Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ: Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)

8/11/22, 2:23 PM Merimen e-Claims

Claim Audit

	Α	UDIT T	RAIL		
N	0.	On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
1	1	16 Jun 2022 13:48	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> LOW SIEW MUI. Claimant's ID: -> S1556679E.	HOW MEI KWAN
2	2	16 Jun 2022 13:48	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204773) MITSUBISHI ATTRAGE 1.2 CVT (A).	HOW MEI KWAN
3	3	16 Jun 2022 13:48	Clm Created	Reg No: SMT4265S. Acct Date: 2022/06/06. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). TP Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). Workshop: Alfred Auto Services & Supplies (H Q)	HOW MEI KWAN
4	4	16 Jun 2022 13:48	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	HOW MEI KWAN
į	5	2022 13:48	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/06/27	HOW MEI KWAN
6	6	2022 13:48	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	 HOW MEI KWAN
7	7	16 Jun 2022 13:48	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> $[203630]$ AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	Merimen ninistrator
8	8	16 Jun 2022 13:48	Label Added	(20224):Field Survey.	 Merimen ninistrator
٩	9	16 Jun 2022 13:49	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	HOW MEI KWAN
1	0	16 Jun 2022 13:49	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> BRYAN TANI	HOW MEI KWAN
1	11	22 Jul 2022 17:22	Adj Rpt Initiated		 JOANNE E KHANG MIN
1	2	22 Jul 2022 17:22	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	JOANNE E KHANG MIN
1	3	22 Jul 2022 17:22	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2020/06/11.	JOANNE E KHANG MIN
1	4	22 Jul 2022 17:22	Clm Details Notified		JOANNE E KHANG MIN
1	15	26 Jul 2022 10:28	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:5299.45:Liability: $100\%(B27)$ *Quantum: (a)COR: \$4,650.00 + (b)LORw/GST(6days x \$100.0 0): \$642.00 + (c)Search fee: \$7.45 = Total: \$5,299.45 *5recommendation repair days + 1Sunday = 6da ys *For your approval please.	A] CHEW AO TONG
1	6	10 Aug 2022 09:04	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/06/27. Mandate Remarks: Subject to all docs/billings verified in order, SAB from: \$ 5192.45-5299.45 (All-in).	[I] Tan, nnie-WZ
1	7	10 Aug 2022 09:05	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:5299.45:Subject to all docs/billings verified in order, SAB from: \$ 5192.45-5299.45 (All-in).	[I] Tan, nnie-WZ

ACTIVITY

Date From

[20/06/2022 11:54] CHEW HSIAO TONG: 100% B27

Merimen Billi	Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History												
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount					
2807861	23 Jun 2022 10:06:49	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	SMT4265S	SLQ9872J	11.00					
2820814	22 Jul 2022 17:22:34	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SMT4265S	SLQ9872J	11.00					

Audit Type None

Date To

∨ Go